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FINAL STATISTICS



Daniel Island Intercollegiate
Hosted by Charleston Southern University
Oct 31 - Nov 2, 2021 | Charleston, SC
Course: Ralston Creek Course-Daniel Island Club

1

Final Round Results - Monday, November 1, 2021
Par-Yardage: 72-7424

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Seton Hall 282 282 294 858 -6

2 S Carolina 289 282 291 862 -2

3 Charleston, Coll. of 288 284 292 864 E

Florida State 289 279 296 864 E

5 Virginia 291 281 298 870 +6

6 Campbell 294 288 290 872 +8

7 VCU 302 294 291 887 +23

High Point 302 287 298 887 +23

9 Western Carolina 300 291 297 888 +24

10 Francis Marion 297 289 305 891 +27

11 Charleston Southern 301 290 301 892 +28

12 Jacksonville State 291 300 306 897 +33

USCA 300 289 308 897 +33

14 Winthrop 297 303 305 905 +41

15 Gardner-Webb 297 299 313 909 +45

16 Lehigh 305 298 309 912 +48

17 USC Upstate 308 305 303 916 +52

18 Eastern Kentucky 309 310 312 931 +67

19 Fort Wayne 320 309 303 932 +68

20 Presbyterian 305 306 324 935 +71
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Seton Hall 282 282 294 858 -6

T 2 Wenliang Xie 71 71 71 213 -3

T 10 Andres Acevedo 72 70 74 216 E

T 16 Gregor Tait 71 71 76 218 +2

T 21 Wanxi Sun 68 78 73 219 +3

T 63 Deven Ramachandran 83 70 76 229 +13

 

2 S Carolina 289 282 291 862 -2

6 Ryan Hall 70 71 73 214 -2

T 10 Jack Wall 72 69 75 216 E

T 25 Nathan Franks 77 70 73 220 +4

T 25 Gene Zeigler 75 72 73 220 +4

T 32 Evans Lewis 72 77 72 221 +5

 

3 Charleston, Coll. of 288 284 292 864 E

1 Nevill Ruiter 69 69 74 212 -4

T 2 Kieron van Wyk 72 70 71 213 -3

T 16 Jack Parrott 73 73 72 218 +2

T 32 Zach Reuland 74 72 75 221 +5

T 76 Tim Bertenbreiter 81 73 79 233 +17

 

T 3 Florida State 289 279 296 864 E

T 2 Frederik Kjettrup 71 70 72 213 -3

T 7 Dan Bradbury 73 71 71 215 -1

T 16 Brett Roberts 73 69 76 218 +2

T 45 Michael Mays 72 75 77 224 +8

T 63 Conner Futrell 76 69 84 229 +13

 

5 Virginia 291 281 298 870 +6

T 2 Pietro Bovari 70 67 76 213 -3

T 16 George Duangmanee 73 71 74 218 +2

T 32 Chris Fosdick 74 71 76 221 +5

T 38 Sam Jung 74 75 73 222 +6

T 52 Jack Montague 79 72 75 226 +10

 

6 Campbell 294 288 290 872 +8

T 7 Henrik Lilja 73 70 72 215 -1

T 10 Edwin Blomander 76 72 68 216 E

T 16 Henric Bjelke 68 74 76 218 +2

T 52 Alejandro Cogollo 77 75 74 226 +10

T 56 Claude Churchward 79 72 76 227 +11

 

7 VCU 302 294 291 887 +23

T 14 Kristian Tannum Donaldson 75 70 72 217 +1

T 25 Charlie Kennedy 75 73 72 220 +4

T 38 Mikkel Antonsen 76 74 72 222 +6

T 65 Joe Retford 78 77 75 230 +14

98 Will Tate 76 80 85 241 +25
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T 7 High Point 302 287 298 887 +23

T 25 Avery Price 77 71 72 220 +4

T 32 Christian Castillo 77 68 76 221 +5

T 45 Gregor Meyer 75 74 75 224 +8

T 52 Charlie Barr 73 74 79 226 +10

T 83 Stuart Fuller 78 81 75 234 +18

 

9 Western Carolina 300 291 297 888 +24

T 21 Kyle Kushnir 73 72 74 219 +3

T 25 Jake Peacock 76 71 73 220 +4

T 32 Presten Richardson 73 73 75 221 +5

T 65 Louis Theys 80 75 75 230 +14

T 94 Magnus Pedersen 78 79 81 238 +22

 

10 Francis Marion 297 289 305 891 +27

T 25 Grant Sellers 73 71 76 220 +4

T 25 Casper Kennedy 79 68 73 220 +4

T 49 Carlos Garre 76 72 77 225 +9

T 69 McClure Thompson 72 79 80 231 +15

T 76 Mitchell Vance 76 78 79 233 +17

 

11 Charleston Southern 301 290 301 892 +28

T 7 Ben Carroll 75 69 71 215 -1

T 21 Ethan Willis 70 72 77 219 +3

T 56 Alan Smith 76 75 76 227 +11

T 76 Caleb Loudin 80 74 79 233 +17

T 88 Colin Trahan 81 77 77 235 +19

 

12 Jacksonville State 291 300 306 897 +33

T 21 Erik Jansson 69 73 77 219 +3

T 38 Patricio Freundt-Thurne 75 72 75 222 +6

T 42 Ross Napier 73 71 79 223 +7

T 83 Jackson Singletary 74 84 76 234 +18

T 92 Maximo Portais 75 84 78 237 +21

 

T 12 USCA 300 289 308 897 +33

T 14 Leo Johansson 74 71 72 217 +1

T 45 Leonardo Bono 73 73 78 224 +8

T 65 Bjorn Rosengren 79 71 80 230 +14

T 69 Karl Frisk 79 74 78 231 +15

T 69 Oscar Abrahamsson 74 77 80 231 +15

 

14 Winthrop 297 303 305 905 +41

T 42 Ryan Tattan 72 74 77 223 +7

T 61 Austin Mosher 75 78 75 228 +12

T 65 Matthew Hutto 73 81 76 230 +14

T 74 Taylor Hubbard 77 73 82 232 +16

T 76 Ian Faulconer 78 78 77 233 +17

 

15 Gardner-Webb 297 299 313 909 +45
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T 49 Jake Scruggs 72 73 80 225 +9

T 49 Zack Byers 73 75 77 225 +9

T 61 Maxwell White 74 75 79 228 +12

T 83 Mark Chandler 78 76 80 234 +18

100 Miles Albright 83 83 77 243 +27

 

16 Lehigh 305 298 309 912 +48

T 38 Daniel Song 71 74 77 222 +6

T 42 David Hurly 76 74 73 223 +7

T 74 Sam Barton 78 76 78 232 +16

T 88 Jahan Bains 80 74 81 235 +19

T 94 Edmund Broderick 80 77 81 238 +22

 

17 USC Upstate 308 305 303 916 +52

T 45 Max DuPree 74 77 73 224 +8

T 56 Zach Phillips 77 76 74 227 +11

T 69 Nick Willis 77 76 78 231 +15

T 83 Zander Briggs 80 76 78 234 +18

101 Parker Lewis 81 82 81 244 +28

 

18 Eastern Kentucky 309 310 312 931 +67

T 52 Willis Gaer 74 75 77 226 +10

T 76 Lake Leroux 75 77 81 233 +17

T 94 Wil Griffin 77 82 79 238 +22

97 Francesco Guarneri 85 79 75 239 +23

102 Joe Benton 83 79 83 245 +29

 

19 Fort Wayne 320 309 303 932 +68

T 56 Tyler Green 75 77 75 227 +11

T 69 Hunter Mefford 77 81 73 231 +15

T 88 Kasey Lilly 81 78 76 235 +19

99 Brett Seward 87 76 79 242 +26

103 Luke Miller 87 78 81 246 +30

 

20 Presbyterian 305 306 324 935 +71

T 76 Jimmy McCollum 74 82 77 233 +17

T 83 Lleyton Renner 77 78 79 234 +18

T 88 Columb Knight 76 74 85 235 +19

T 92 Jack Wofford 78 76 83 237 +21

104 Frank Gilliam 89 78 85 252 +36
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Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

T 10 Jaron Leasure Virginia 75 72 69 216 E

T 32 Nick Mayfield S Carolina 73 76 72 221 +5

T 56 Griffin Tarver
Charleston
Southern 76 72 79 227 +11

T 76 Ian Lee Seton Hall 77 78 78 233 +17
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Final Round Results - Monday, November 1, 2021
Par-Yardage: 72-7424

Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 R2 R3 Total

1 Nevill Ruiter Charleston, Coll. of +2 F -4 69 69 74 212

T2 Kieron van Wyk Charleston, Coll. of -1 F -3 72 70 71 213

T2 Frederik Kjettrup Florida State E F -3 71 70 72 213

T2 Wenliang Xie Seton Hall -1 F -3 71 71 71 213

T2 Pietro Bovari Virginia +4 F -3 70 67 76 213

6 Ryan Hall S Carolina +1 F -2 70 71 73 214

T7 Dan Bradbury Florida State -1 F -1 73 71 71 215

T7 Ben Carroll Charleston Southern -1 F -1 75 69 71 215

T7 Henrik Lilja Campbell E F -1 73 70 72 215

T10 *Jaron Leasure Virginia -3 F E 75 72 69 216

T10 Andres Acevedo Seton Hall +2 F E 72 70 74 216

T10 Edwin Blomander Campbell -4 F E 76 72 68 216

T10 Jack Wall S Carolina +3 F E 72 69 75 216

T14 Leo Johansson USCA E F +1 74 71 72 217

T14 Kristian Tannum Donaldson VCU E F +1 75 70 72 217

T16 Henric Bjelke Campbell +4 F +2 68 74 76 218

T16 George Duangmanee Virginia +2 F +2 73 71 74 218

T16 Jack Parrott Charleston, Coll. of E F +2 73 73 72 218

T16 Gregor Tait Seton Hall +4 F +2 71 71 76 218

T16 Brett Roberts Florida State +4 F +2 73 69 76 218

T21 Kyle Kushnir Western Carolina +2 F +3 73 72 74 219

T21 Ethan Willis Charleston Southern +5 F +3 70 72 77 219

T21 Wanxi Sun Seton Hall +1 F +3 68 78 73 219

T21 Erik Jansson Jacksonville State +5 F +3 69 73 77 219

T25 Jake Peacock Western Carolina +1 F +4 76 71 73 220

T25 Charlie Kennedy VCU E F +4 75 73 72 220

T25 Grant Sellers Francis Marion +4 F +4 73 71 76 220

T25 Nathan Franks S Carolina +1 F +4 77 70 73 220

T25 Gene Zeigler S Carolina +1 F +4 75 72 73 220

T25 Casper Kennedy Francis Marion +1 F +4 79 68 73 220

T25 Avery Price High Point E F +4 77 71 72 220

T32 Zach Reuland Charleston, Coll. of +3 F +5 74 72 75 221

T32 Christian Castillo High Point +4 F +5 77 68 76 221

T32 Chris Fosdick Virginia +4 F +5 74 71 76 221

T32 Evans Lewis S Carolina E F +5 72 77 72 221

T32 *Nick Mayfield S Carolina E F +5 73 76 72 221

T32 Presten Richardson Western Carolina +3 F +5 73 73 75 221

T38 Daniel Song Lehigh +5 F +6 71 74 77 222

T38 Sam Jung Virginia +1 F +6 74 75 73 222

T38 Patricio Freundt-Thurne Jacksonville State +3 F +6 75 72 75 222

T38 Mikkel Antonsen VCU E F +6 76 74 72 222

T42 David Hurly Lehigh +1 F +7 76 74 73 223

T42 Ryan Tattan Winthrop +5 F +7 72 74 77 223

T42 Ross Napier Jacksonville State +7 F +7 73 71 79 223

T45 Gregor Meyer High Point +3 F +8 75 74 75 224

T45 Max DuPree USC Upstate +1 F +8 74 77 73 224

T45 Leonardo Bono USCA +6 F +8 73 73 78 224

T45 Michael Mays Florida State +5 F +8 72 75 77 224

T49 Carlos Garre Francis Marion +5 F +9 76 72 77 225



Daniel Island Intercollegiate
Hosted by Charleston Southern University
Oct 31 - Nov 2, 2021 | Charleston, SC
Course: Ralston Creek Course-Daniel Island Club

2

Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 R2 R3 Total

T49 Jake Scruggs Gardner-Webb +8 F +9 72 73 80 225

T49 Zack Byers Gardner-Webb +5 F +9 73 75 77 225

T52 Willis Gaer Eastern Kentucky +5 F +10 74 75 77 226

T52 Alejandro Cogollo Campbell +2 F +10 77 75 74 226

T52 Jack Montague Virginia +3 F +10 79 72 75 226

T52 Charlie Barr High Point +7 F +10 73 74 79 226

T56 Tyler Green Fort Wayne +3 F +11 75 77 75 227

T56 Zach Phillips USC Upstate +2 F +11 77 76 74 227

T56 Alan Smith Charleston Southern +4 F +11 76 75 76 227

T56 Claude Churchward Campbell +4 F +11 79 72 76 227

T56 *Griffin Tarver Charleston Southern +7 F +11 76 72 79 227

T61 Austin Mosher Winthrop +3 F +12 75 78 75 228

T61 Maxwell White Gardner-Webb +7 F +12 74 75 79 228

T63 Conner Futrell Florida State +12 F +13 76 69 84 229

T63 Deven Ramachandran Seton Hall +4 F +13 83 70 76 229

T65 Bjorn Rosengren USCA +8 F +14 79 71 80 230

T65 Matthew Hutto Winthrop +4 F +14 73 81 76 230

T65 Joe Retford VCU +3 F +14 78 77 75 230

T65 Louis Theys Western Carolina +3 F +14 80 75 75 230

T69 Hunter Mefford Fort Wayne +1 F +15 77 81 73 231

T69 McClure Thompson Francis Marion +8 F +15 72 79 80 231

T69 Nick Willis USC Upstate +6 F +15 77 76 78 231

T69 Karl Frisk USCA +6 F +15 79 74 78 231

T69 Oscar Abrahamsson USCA +8 F +15 74 77 80 231

T74 Taylor Hubbard Winthrop +10 F +16 77 73 82 232

T74 Sam Barton Lehigh +6 F +16 78 76 78 232

T76 Caleb Loudin Charleston Southern +7 F +17 80 74 79 233

T76 Lake Leroux Eastern Kentucky +9 F +17 75 77 81 233

T76 Jimmy McCollum Presbyterian +5 F +17 74 82 77 233

T76 Tim Bertenbreiter Charleston, Coll. of +7 F +17 81 73 79 233

T76 Ian Faulconer Winthrop +5 F +17 78 78 77 233

T76 *Ian Lee Seton Hall +6 F +17 77 78 78 233

T76 Mitchell Vance Francis Marion +7 F +17 76 78 79 233

T83 Jackson Singletary Jacksonville State +4 F +18 74 84 76 234

T83 Mark Chandler Gardner-Webb +8 F +18 78 76 80 234

T83 Lleyton Renner Presbyterian +7 F +18 77 78 79 234

T83 Zander Briggs USC Upstate +6 F +18 80 76 78 234

T83 Stuart Fuller High Point +3 F +18 78 81 75 234

T88 Colin Trahan Charleston Southern +5 F +19 81 77 77 235

T88 Jahan Bains Lehigh +9 F +19 80 74 81 235

T88 Columb Knight Presbyterian +13 F +19 76 74 85 235

T88 Kasey Lilly Fort Wayne +4 F +19 81 78 76 235

T92 Jack Wofford Presbyterian +11 F +21 78 76 83 237

T92 Maximo Portais Jacksonville State +6 F +21 75 84 78 237

T94 Edmund Broderick Lehigh +9 F +22 80 77 81 238

T94 Wil Griffin Eastern Kentucky +7 F +22 77 82 79 238

T94 Magnus Pedersen Western Carolina +9 F +22 78 79 81 238

97 Francesco Guarneri Eastern Kentucky +3 F +23 85 79 75 239

98 Will Tate VCU +13 F +25 76 80 85 241

99 Brett Seward Fort Wayne +7 F +26 87 76 79 242

100 Miles Albright Gardner-Webb +5 F +27 83 83 77 243
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Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 R2 R3 Total

101 Parker Lewis USC Upstate +9 F +28 81 82 81 244

102 Joe Benton Eastern Kentucky +11 F +29 83 79 83 245

103 Luke Miller Fort Wayne +9 F +30 87 78 81 246

104 Frank Gilliam Presbyterian +13 F +36 89 78 85 252


